16 Ultimate controlling party

The parent company is Broste Rivers Limited, a company registered in the United Kingdom

17 Restatement of balances

Salaries and wages were split between administrative cost and cost of sales in the previous year. There is no effect
on the profit for the year.

HERTFORDSHIRE BUILDING CONTROL LIMITED Financial Accounts 2020-03-31

Downloaded from www.datalog.co.uk

http://www.datalog.co.uk/browse/detail.php/CompanyNumber/09990656/CompanyName/HERTFORDSHIRE+BUILDING+CONTROL+LIMITED
http://www.datalog.co.uk

HERTFORDSHIRE BUILDING CONTROL LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

- 13 -

18 Prior period adjustment

At the time the 2019 accounts were prepared, the information in respect of Defined Benefit Pension Obligation as
at 31.03.2019 was not available. The liability of £1,942,000 has been recognised as a prior year adjustment
making the total liability outstanding as at 31.03.2019 from £193,000 to £2,135,000. as shown on the face of
Balance Sheet..

Changes to the balance sheet
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated at

31 Mar 2019
£ £ £

Creditors due within one year
Other creditors including Defined Benefit Pension
Obligation (1,525,347) (1,942,000) (3,467,347)

Capital and reserves
Profit and loss (995,324) (1,942,000) (2,937,324)

Changes to the profit and loss account
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

Period ended 31 March 2019 £ £ £

Administrative expenses (1,143,992) (1,453,000) (2,596,992)
Interest payable and similar expenses (29,964) (113,000) (142,964)
Profit/(loss) for the financial period 52,307 (1,566,000) (1,513,693)

Reconciliation of changes in equity
1 April 31 March

2018 2019
£ £

Adjustments to prior year
Effect of recognition of Defined Benefit Pension Liability as at 31 March
2019 - (1,942,000)
Equity as previously reported (1,047,630) (995,323)

Equity as adjusted (1,047,630) (2,937,323)

Reconciliation of changes in profit/(loss) for the previous financial period
2019

£
Adjustments to prior year
Effect of recognition of Defined Benefit Pension Liability as at 31 March
2019 (1,566,000)
Profit as previously reported 52,307

Loss as adjusted (1,513,693)

HERTFORDSHIRE BUILDING CONTROL LIMITED Financial Accounts 2020-03-31